1,20,60,96,378 equity shares of face value of ` 1/- each.

Further, the authorized share capital of the Company 
increased from ` 5,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred 
Crore only) divided into 5,00,00,00,000 (Five Hundred 
Crore) Equity Shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One) each to  
` 5,67,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Seven 
Crore and Fifty Lakh only) divided into 5,64,50,00,000 (Five 
Hundred Sixty Four Crore and Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of 
` 1/- (Rupee One) each and 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakh) 0.10% 
Redeemable, Non-Cumulative, Non-Convertible Preference 
Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, upon amalgamation of 
wholly-owned subsidiary companies namely Devyani Airport 
Services (Mumbai) Private Limited and Devyani Food Street

[...]

Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda,
Serilingampally Mandal,
Hyderabad – 500 032
Toll Free No.: 1800 309 4001
E-mail: einward.ris@kfintech.com
Website: www.kfintech.com
SEBI Registration No.: INR000000221

I)	 Share Transfer System

As on March 31, 2024 – 1,20,58,58,873 (One Hundred 
Twenty Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy Three) equity shares of the Company 
were in dematerialized form and 5 (Five) equity shares 
were held in physical form.

Transfer of Equity Shares in dematerialized form are 
done through depositories with no involvement of the 
Company. In terms of the SEBI Listing Regulations,